Sixty-fourth Legislature

Second Regular Session - 2018

Moved	oved by		Nye			
Second	ded	by	Rice			

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1245, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the engrossed bill, in line 13, following "VEHICLE." insert: "(1)"; in line 17, delete "1" and insert: "a"; in line 19, delete "2" and insert: "b"; in line 21, delete "3" and insert: "c"; and following line 21, insert:

"(2) This section shall not be construed to provide immunity from civil liability for physical harm caused to the person in the vehicle or for any other action or omission unrelated to the act of entering the vehicle as provided in subsection (1) of this section.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 1, in line 25, following "VEHICLE." insert: "(1)"; in line 29, delete "1" and insert: "a"; in line 31, delete "2" and insert: "b"; in line 33, delete "3" and insert: "c"; and following line 33, insert:

"(2) This section shall not be construed to prevent prosecution for physical harm caused to the person in the vehicle or for any other crime unrelated to the act of entering the vehicle as provided in subsection (1) of this section.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 3, delete "TO PROVIDE IMMUNITY FROM"; delete line 4; in line 5, delete "TOR VEHICLE;" and insert: "TO ESTABLISH PROVISIONS REGARDING CERTAIN IMMUNITY FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR RENDERING AID TO A PERSON IN A MOTOR VEHICLE;"; in line 6, delete "TO PROVIDE IMMUNITY FROM PROSECU-"; and delete line 7, and insert: "TO ESTABLISH PROVISIONS REGARDING CERTAIN IMMUNITY FROM CRIMINAL PROSECUTION FOR RENDERING AID TO A PERSON IN A MOTOR VEHICLE;".